



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID				(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M	1.000	60,000.00000	60,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		DOLL							
0002	154003P	(1)	625,000.00000	625,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00	770,000.00000	770,000.00	
MOBILIZATION		LS							
0003	159003M	104.000	1.00000	104.00	5.00000	520.00	1.00000	104.00	
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE		U							
0004	159006M	100.000	1.00000	100.00	5.00000	500.00	1.00000	100.00	
DRUM		U							
0005	159009M	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	
TRAFFIC CONE		U							
0006	159027M	8.000	1.00000	8.00	9.00000	72.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'		U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION U	4.000	1.00000 4.00	500.00000	2,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
0008	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,000.000	1.00000 1,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00	7.00000	7,000.00
0009	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	8.000	1.00000 8.00	500.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
0010	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	1,000.000	1.00000 1,000.00	100.00000	100,000.00	100.00000	100,000.00
0011	159300M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF	1,000.000	1.00000 1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0012	201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0013	610003M 15,000.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	2.00000	30,000.00
0014	610060M 2,000.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS SF	5.00000	10,000.00	5.00000	10,000.00	6.00000	12,000.00
Section Totals:			\$736,224.00		\$668,092.00		\$1,078,204.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID				(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0002	NON PARTICIPATING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0015	152012P	15,000.000		1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL							
0016	MMB188M	40,000.000		1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
	RAILROAD SERVICES	DOLL							
0017	152015P	1.000		18,000.00000	18,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL							
0018	MMG009M	2,450.000		1.00000	2,450.00	1.00000	2,450.00	1.00000	2,450.00
	E-Z PASS	DOLL							
0019	551009M	500.000		152.00000	76,000.00	130.00000	65,000.00	200.00000	100,000.00
	CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE C	SF							
Section Totals:					\$151,450.00		\$132,450.00		\$167,450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0003		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0020	155018M FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP U	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0021	155036M FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE MO	15.000	3,500.00000	52,500.00	2,500.00000	37,500.00	5,600.00000	84,000.00
Section Totals:			\$82,500.00		\$67,500.00		\$124,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0022 159138M	76.000	1,200.00000	91,200.00	180.00000	13,680.00	750.00000	57,000.00
HMA PATCH	T						
0023 504036P	605.000	50.00000	30,250.00	60.00000	36,300.00	58.00000	35,090.00
EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY						
0024 506013P	2.000	100.00000	200.00	40.00000	80.00	87.00000	174.00
LUBRICATE BEARING	U						
0025 508005M	1,540.000	160.00000	246,400.00	200.00000	308,000.00	341.00000	525,140.00
CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS AND PIPES	U						
0026 551006M	7,300.000	85.00000	620,500.00	140.00000	1,022,000.00	125.00000	912,500.00
CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B	SF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0027	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS LF	1,000.000	100.00000	100,000.00	40.00000	40,000.00	40.00000	40,000.00
0028	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF	50.000	400.00000	20,000.00	350.00000	17,500.00	550.00000	27,500.00
0029	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY	100.000	200.00000	20,000.00	80.00000	8,000.00	300.00000	30,000.00
0030	MMB070M BRIDGE HEADER REPAIR LF	1,695.000	219.00000	371,205.00	100.00000	169,500.00	221.00000	374,595.00
0031	MMB077M REPAIR CONCRETE CURB LF	205.000	125.00000	25,625.00	60.00000	12,300.00	140.00000	28,700.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0032	MMB086M 116,805.000 DECK CORROSION INHIBITOR SY	7.00000	817,635.00	9.00000	1,051,245.00	14.90000	1,740,394.50
0033	MMB087M 18,510.000 DECK JOINT RESEAL (SILICON) LF	68.00000	1,258,680.00	125.00000	2,313,750.00	65.00000	1,203,150.00
0034	MMB088M 3,000.000 BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING LF	15.00000	45,000.00	7.25000	21,750.00	32.00000	96,000.00
0035	MMB089M 18,570.000 DECK JOINT REPAIR LF	138.00000	2,562,660.00	130.00000	2,414,100.00	147.00000	2,729,790.00
0036	MMB090M 1,710.000 DECK JOINT RESEAL (RUBBER ASPHALT) LF	20.00000	34,200.00	2.00000	3,420.00	4.00000	6,840.00
0037	MMB201M 149,465.000 BRIDGE DECK POWER WASHING SY	7.00000	1,046,255.00	2.80000	418,502.00	5.50000	822,057.50



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$7,289,810.00		\$7,850,127.00		\$8,628,931.00
Contract Totals			\$8,259,984.00		\$8,718,169.00		\$9,998,585.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$8,259,984.00		\$8,718,169.00		9,998,585.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	1.00000	1.00			
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND						
	DOLL						
0002	154003P	(1)	1,075,000.00000	1,075,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION						
	LS						
0003	159003M	104.000	1.00000	104.00			
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE						
	U						
0004	159006M	100.000	1.00000	100.00			
	DRUM						
	U						
0005	159009M	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00			
	TRAFFIC CONE						
	U						
0006	159027M	8.000	3,500.00000	28,000.00			
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'						
	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007	159029M 4.000 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION U	10,000.00000	40,000.00				
0008	159012M 1,000.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	20.00000	20,000.00				
0009	159108M 8.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	25,000.00000	200,000.00				
0010	159141M 1,000.000 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	90.00000	90,000.00				
0011	159300M 1,000.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF	1.50000	1,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0012	201003P (1)	400,000.00000	400,000.00				
	CLEARING SITE						
0013	610003M 15,000.000	1.50000	22,500.00				
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"						
0014	610060M 2,000.000	12.00000	24,000.00				
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS						
Section Totals:			\$1,904,205.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0002	NON PARTICIPATING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0015	152012P	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00			
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					
0016	MMB188M	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00			
	RAILROAD SERVICES	DOLL					
0017	152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00			
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					
0018	MMG009M	2,450.000	1.00000	2,450.00			
	E-Z PASS	DOLL					
0019	551009M	500.000	280.00000	140,000.00			
	CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE C	SF					
Section Totals:				\$197,451.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0020 155018M	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP	U						
0021 155036M	15.000	3,000.00000	45,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$145,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0022 159138M	76.000	450.00000	34,200.00				
HMA PATCH	T						
0023 504036P	605.000	100.00000	60,500.00				
EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY						
0024 506013P	2.000	4,700.00000	9,400.00				
LUBRICATE BEARING	U						
0025 508005M	1,540.000	188.00000	289,520.00				
CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS AND PIPES	U						
0026 551006M	7,300.000	102.00000	744,600.00				
CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0027 552003M	1,000.000	105.00000	105,000.00				
PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	LF						
0028 555003M	50.000	435.00000	21,750.00				
SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	SF						
0029 606012P	100.000	130.00000	13,000.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY						
0030 MMB070M	1,695.000	185.00000	313,575.00				
BRIDGE HEADER REPAIR	LF						
0031 MMB077M	205.000	89.00000	18,245.00				
REPAIR CONCRETE CURB	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0032	MMB086M 116,805.000 DECK CORROSION INHIBITOR SY	10.00000	1,168,050.00				
0033	MMB087M 18,510.000 DECK JOINT RESEAL (SILICON) LF	79.00000	1,462,290.00				
0034	MMB088M 3,000.000 BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING LF	7.00000	21,000.00				
0035	MMB089M 18,570.000 DECK JOINT REPAIR LF	248.00000	4,605,360.00				
0036	MMB090M 1,710.000 DECK JOINT RESEAL (RUBBER ASPHALT) LF	35.00000	59,850.00				
0037	MMB201M 149,465.000 BRIDGE DECK POWER WASHING SY	3.40000	508,181.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21410

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, PASSAIC, UNION

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 410

Project(s): NHP-D00S(642)

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Signature Bridge Preventive MTN 2021-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$9,434,521.00				
Contract Totals			\$11,681,177.00				
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$11,681,177.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

